

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
94th LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 483, L. D. 158, Bill, "An Act to Incorporate the Town of Tremont School District."

Amend said Bill by striking out in the 5th line of Sec. 2 thereof the words "school board" and inserting in place thereof the words 'superintending school committee'.

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 3rd line of the 2nd paragraph of Sec. 3 thereof the word "shall" and inserting in place thereof the word 'may'.

Further amend said Bill by inserting in the 2nd line of Sec. 4 thereof after the word "district" the words 'by its trustees'.

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 5th line of Sec. 4 thereof the figures "\$75,000" and inserting in place thereof the figures '\$50,000'.

Further amend said Bill by inserting in the 5th from the last line of Sec. 4 thereof after the word "district" the words 'by its trustees'.

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 1st line of Sec. 5 thereof the word "any" where it first appears.

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 5th line of Sec. 5 thereof the figure "3%" and inserting in place thereof the figure '3½%'.

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the next to the last line of Sec. 5 thereof the figure "40" and inserting in place thereof the figure '30'.

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 8th from the last line of Sec. 6 thereof the word "warrent" and inserting in place thereof the word 'warrant'.

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 5th from the last line of Sec. 6 thereof the word "and" and inserting in place thereof the word 'said'.

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 8th line of Sec. 7 thereof the words "school board" and inserting in place thereof the words 'superintending school committee'.

(Filing No. 475)

(OVER)

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 7th line of Sec. 9 thereof the figure and word "2 years" and inserting in place thereof the figure and word '1 year'.

Further amend said Bill by inserting after the last word thereof the following:

'provided that the total number of votes cast for and against the acceptance of this act at said meeting equals or exceeds 20% of the total vote for all candidates for governor in said town at the next previous election'.

Reported by the Committee on Legal Affairs.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. 475)

5/6/49